Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other 4 108 21 N 133

Total current liabilities $ 4 $ 117 $ 21 $ 142
Long-term liabilities:
Long-term debt and capital lease obligations $ �  $ 1,101 $ (356) M

(4) O 741
Other long-term liabilities �  136 287 K

48 P 471

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-4 POS

Table of Contents 143

Total long-term liabilities $ �  $ 1,237 $ (25) $ 1,212

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 4 $ 1,354 $ (4) $ 1,354
Preferred shares �  46 (46) Q �
Ordinary shares �  49 (49) Q �
Additional paid in capital 882 2 145 A

(2) Q
166 R 1,193

Retained earnings (deficit) (5) (271) (36) E
271 Q
4 O

100 S
(166) R (103)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (36) 36 Q �

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY(DEFICIT) $ 877 $ (210) $ 423 $ 1,090

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIT) $ 881 $ 1,144 $ 419 $ 2,444

(1) Historical Platform amounts included in the audited income statement of Platform reflect operations for the
period from April 23, 2013 (date of inception) through September 30, 2013.

72

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-4 POS

Table of Contents 144

Table of Contents

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

($ thousands, except per share amounts)
Platform(1)
(Historical)

MacDermid
(Historical) Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Consolidated
Revenue $ �  $ 560,557 $ �  $ 560,557
Cost of sales �  271,730 �  271,730

Gross profit �  288,827 �  288,827
Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 4,912 143,854 (195) T

(4,175) U 144,396
Research and development �  17,504 17,504
Amortization �  20,124 (20,124) V �

42,600 W 42,600
Restructuring 1,890 �  1,890
Impairment Charge �  427 �  427

Total operating expense 4,912 183,799 18,106 206,817
Operating income (4,912) 105,028 (18,106) 82,010
Other income (expenses):
Interest (expense) �  (40,998) 40,998 X �

(23,403) Y (23,403)
Interest income 80 304 �  384
Other income 42 (405) �  (363)
Loss on extinguishment of debt �  (18,788) �  (18,788)

Total other income (expense) 122 (59,887) 17,595 (42,170)

Pre-tax income (4,790) 45,141 (511) 39,840
Provision for income taxes �  20,932 (414) Z 20,518

Net income (loss) (4,790) 24,209 (97) A 19,322
Net income attributable to non-controlling interest �  (319) (1,333) A (1,652)

Net income (loss) attributable to the Company (4,790) 23,890 (1,430) B 17,670
Accrued payment-in-kind dividend on cumulative
preferred shares �  (22,100) 22,100 B �

Net income (loss) attributable to ordinary
shareholders $ (4,790) $ 1,790 $ 20,670 $ 17,670

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-4 POS

Table of Contents 145

Earnings per share�basic $ (0.05) n/a �  $ 0.17
Earnings per share�diluted $ (0.05) n/a $ 0.15

(shares in millions)
Weighted shares outstanding�basic 89 �  102 CC
Weighted shares outstanding�diluted 89 129 DD

(1) Historical Platform amounts included in the unaudited income statement of Platform reflect operations for the
period from April 23, 2013 (date of inception) through September 30, 2013.

73

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-4 POS

Table of Contents 146

Table of Contents

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

($ thousands, except per share amounts)
Platform(1)
(Historical)

MacDermid
(Historical)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Consolidated
Revenue $ �  $ 731,220 $ 731,220
Cost of sales �  376,166 376,166

Gross profit �  355,054 355,054
Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative �  187,514 (162) T 187,352
Research and development �  25,051 25,051
Amortization �  27,100 (27,100) V

56,800 W 56,800
Restructuring �  292 292

Total operating expense �  239,957 29,538 269,495
Operating income �  115,097 (29,538) 85,559
Other income (expenses):
Interest (expense) �  (49,671) 49,671 X �

(33,764) Y (33,764)
Interest income �  532 532
Other income 4,981 4,981

Total other income (expense) �  (44,158) 15,907 (28,251)

Pre-tax income �  70,939 (13,631) 57,308
Provision for income taxes �  24,673 (3,146) Z 21,527

Net income (loss) �  46,266 (10,485) A 35,781
Net income attributable to non-controlling interest �  (289) (2,469) A (2,758)

Net income (loss) attributable to the Company �  45,977 (12,954) B 33,023
Accrued payment-in-kind dividend on cumulative
preferred shares �  (44,605) 44,605 B �

Net income (loss) attributable to common
shareholders $ �  $ 1,372 $ 31,651 $ 33,023

Earnings per share�basic n/a n/a $ 0.32
Earnings per share�diluted n/a n/a $ 0.28

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-4 POS

Table of Contents 147

(shares in millions)
Earnings per share�diluted $ (0.05) n/a �  $ 0.15

(shares in millions)
Weighted shares outstanding�basic 89 �  102 CC
Weighted shares outstanding�diluted 89 129 DD

(1) Historical Platform amounts included in the unaudited income statement of Platform reflect operations for the
period from April 23, 2013 (date of inception) through September 30, 2013.

74

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form S-4 POS